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Removed from Fermentors  

STILL WINES (BULK)
Production

 5,715,823

Increases after Fermentation
    By Sweetening  1,989,032
    By Addition of Wine Spirits  573,772
    By Amelioration  786,938
        Production Total  9,065,565
Withdrawals:
Taxable
    Not over 14% alcohol ($1.07 per gal)  1,854,957
    Over 14% and not over 21% alc ($1.57)  19,259
    Over 21% and not over 24% alc ($3.15)  3

        Taxable Total:  1,874,535
Tax Free
    Production of Effervescent Wines  1,807,582
    Production of Vinegar  538,614
    Production of Non-Beverage Wine
        Not over 14% alcohol
        Over 14% alcohol
    For use as Distilling Material  507,375
    Exports  4,273,041
        Tax-free Total  7,860,078
Stocks End-of-Month Total
    Not over 14% alcohol  400,131,291
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  117,247,970
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  500,999

        Stocks end-of-month, Total:  518,154,151

STILL WINES BOTTLED
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals                        
    Not over 14% alcohol  37,190,506
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  4,091,056
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  4,598

        Taxable Withdrawals, Total  41,821,015
Tax-free, export                 3,422,249
    Withdrawals, Total  45,243,264
Stocks end-of-month     
    Not over 14% alcohol  107,615,358
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  34,092,591
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  12,759
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 142,245,363        Stocks end-of-month, Total
    Cider  524,655

 534,855    Cider

    Cider  316

 273,891    Cider
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 0
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 46,678,776
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 59,276,746

 10,665,303
 3,642,915
 5,181,100

 78,766,064

 8,983,791
 164,244

 14

 9,150,885

 8,003,357
 1,605,903

 3,782,113
 22,008,473
 39,690,846

 172,787,635
 18,435,420

 30,271

 193,737,967
 17,955,117

 211,693,084

 2,484,641

 2,836

 217,684,228
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 2,340,090

Prior Year 
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Year to Date

 82,439,830

 8,797,030
 3,041,790
 4,994,246

 99,272,896

 8,517,934
 117,303

 9

 8,635,246

 7,752,674
 1,187,916

 3,962,001
 23,837,335
 41,439,942

 0

 2,678,151
 2,021,865

 228,108,204

 171,897,639
 20,142,515

 19,548

 194,561,021
 21,509,512

 216,070,533

 2,501,319
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Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
           taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.
          Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.
          This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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2/

ITEM (WINE GALLONS)

1/       Excludes substandard wines produced as distilling material for the production of brandy. 
2/       Additional wines expressly produced as distilling material.
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EFFERVESCENT WINES (BULK AND BOTTLED)
Produced
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals:

    Artificially Carbonated  37,124
    Naturally Carbonated  1,507,605
         Taxable Withdrawals, Total  1,544,729
Tax-Free, Export  130,356
    Withdrawals, Total  1,675,085
Stocks end-of-month  15,358,489

SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Vermouth
    Production  84,394

    Withdrawals  51,652

    Stocks end-of-month  532,180

OTHER SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Production
    Not over 14% alcohol  2,258,655
    Over 14% alcohol  2,665
    Artificially Carbonated  502

Withdrawals
         Total:

    Not over 14% alcohol
    Over 14% alcohol
    Artificially Carbonated

         Total:
Stocks end-of-month
    Not over 14% alcohol
    Over 14% alcohol
    Artificially Carbonated

         Total:

27 CFR 24.218 Wines (Wine Coolers)

Production: California
Others

Removed to distilled spirits plants

DISTILLING MATERIAL

Removed to vinegar plants

 452,937
 2,783

 97

 1,827,639
 3,459

 992

VINEGAR STOCKS

    Production
    Taxable Withdrawals
    Stocks end-of-month

 5,626,895
 2,812,897
 6,151,782

 2,637,366

 113

 2,261,822

 456,480

 1,833,700

 3,534,278

 57

 0    Naturally Carbonated

    Naturally Carbonated  663

 1,610    Naturally Carbonated

 1,887,224
 1,794,133

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 2,085,458
 1,455,569

 49,103
 1,400,648
 1,449,751

 66,252
 1,516,003

 15,178,497

 123,911
 67,776

 686,306

 2,491,683
 475

 0

 2,401,685
 204
 142

 4,763,233
 6,469

 307

 5,225,732
 3,014,885
 4,760,339

 2,492,158

 2,402,913

 4,772,974

 0

 2,965

 1,929,742

 285
 7,854,121

 8,734

 882
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 167,615
 5,504,570
 5,672,185

 402,038
 6,074,223

 2,466,050
 535,937

 8,420,430
 4,434
 2,981

 2,472,786
 3,494
 2,173

 26,657,461
 12,673,797

 11,686,655

 1,335

 8,430,687

 2,481,662

 12,433,412

 2,365

 2,842

 3,209

 8,125,820
 6,499,311

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 8,229,483
 6,274,972

 195,283
 5,043,951
 5,239,234

 476,511
 5,715,745

 1,095,326
 305,918

 11,108,896
 4,008

 0

 8,940,953
 3,980

 467

 22,441,136
 12,971,691

 11,114,711

 8,948,798

 1,807

 7,609,135

 1,974

 12,344,684

 43,915

 3,398
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Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
           taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.
           Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.



3/    Production has cider included. There are no taxable removals in bulk.
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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 0

 0
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 0
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 0
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 0
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 0
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 0
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 0
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 0

 54,632
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 4,139

 0

 0
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 0

 0

 0

 0
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 163,164  0  0  495,243  40,826  0  0  0

 5,715,823  1,854,957  19,262  400,131,291  117,748,969  84,394  51,652  532,180
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Total

CALIFORNIA

MICHIGAN

MISSOURI

NEW JERSEY

NEW MEXICO

NEW YORK
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OHIO
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PENNSYLVANIA

WASHINGTON

WISCONSIN

 2,217,471

 2,912

 0

 266

 0

 36,696

 0

 2,665

 0

 0

 0

 1,812

 433,338

 2,956

 0
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 0

 15,426

 0

 2,720

 21

 0

 0

 1,621

 1,758,501

 8,799

 0

 606
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 1,665,971
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 1,031
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 277,368

 14

 0  315  8,176  102,829 181  0  0Others

Total  2,261,822  456,480  1,833,700  10,644,968 1,887,224  0  0
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

ARIZONA

CALIFORNIA

COLORADO

CONNECTICUT

FLORIDA

GEORGIA

IDAHO

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS

KENTUCKY

MAINE

MARYLAND

MASSACHUSETTS

MICHIGAN

MINNESOTA

MISSOURI

MONTANA

NEBRASKA

NEW JERSEY

NEW MEXICO

NEW YORK

NORTH CAROLINA

OHIO

OKLAHOMA

OREGON

PENNSYLVANIA

TENNESSEE

TEXAS

VIRGINIA

WASHINGTON

WEST VIRGINIA

WISCONSIN

 0
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 140,597
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 149,444
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 750

 40,672

 23,316

 34

 46,762

 996

 13

 21,978

 6,414

 9

 4,418

 37
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 709,735

 11,115

 11,826

 41,887

 20,561
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 1,864,461
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                                 Still Wines Effervescent Wines
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 15,862

 17,312
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 12,910
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 7,453

 12
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 20,210
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 845

 10,317
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 314,310

 534,855 4,095,654
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 31,876
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 20,308

 32

 0

 15,409

 0

 0

 0

 500

 228
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 0

 0

 0

 54

 0

 719

 0

 19,131

 0
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 20,007

 0

 22,066

 0

 2,379

 0

 0

 226,634
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